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Stella Atienza 
3320 57th Street 
Sacramento 95820 
(916) 716-0869 
satienza@cwo.com 
 
Frances S. Bailin 
280 Pleasant Hill Avenue North 
Sebastopol 95472 
(707) 328-7142 
Frances.S.Bailin@kp.org 
 
Patricia L. Beatty 
6772 Jackson Drive 
San Diego 92119 
(619) 465-4929 
(619) 823-0106 
pjbeatty@cox.net 
 
Kimberly Dawn Beeli 
113 Covina Avenue 
Long Beach 90803 
(714) 396-0391 
kbeeli@verizon.net 
 
Colby Bekhor 
P.O. Box 16558 
Beverly Hills 90209 
(818) 618-4866 Cell 
cbekhor@adoptionprovider.com 
 
Claudia Joan Rosa-Bienenfeld 
10153 ½ Riverside Drive, #198 
Toluca Lake 91602 
(818) 487-2593 
cjrosabienenfeld@alumni.usc.edu 
 
Betty Bleicher, LCSW 
P.O. Box 7570 
Berkeley 94707-0570 
(510) 528-2263 
(510) 997-0333 (pager) 
bbconsults@aol.com 
 
Jeri Brown, LCSW 
6399 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 402 
Los Angeles 90048 
(323) 876-0400 
brownjeri@sbcglobal.net  
 
Brian Bruker, LCSW 
9320 Telstar Avenue, #216 
El Monte 91731 
(213) 842-3828 
freelancephilosopher@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Susan B. Brumer, LCSW 
Post Office Box 9022 
Marina Del Rey 90295 
(310) 821-6098 
(310) 508-7044 Cell 
 Sbbrumer@gmail.com 
 
Joanne R. Brust 
1865 44th St. 
Sacramento 95819-4713 
(916) 455-4444 
jbrustsw@aol.com 
 
Eric Buckenmeyer 
3473 Trophy Drive 
La Mesa 91941 
(619) 589-0256 
Bilingual – English/Spanish 
encubano@cox.net  
 
Frank C. Burcelis, Jr. 
5235 Mission Oaks Blvd., #444 
Camarillo 93012 
(805) 402-1494 
burcelis@alumni.usc.edu  
Trilingual –English/Spanish/Tagalog 
 
Tania S. Carbajal 
P. O. Box 1473 
San Martin 95046-1473 
(408) 847-2419 
Tania.Carbajal@verizon.net  
 
Sally J. Carlson 
P.O. Box 1364 
Upland 91785-1364 
(909) 981-0236 
 
Karen Cash 
(951) 733-0640 
Kkc2063@hotmail.com  
 
Gwen C. Chiaramonte 
10065 E. Zayante Road 
Felton 95018 
(831) 335-7593 
(408) 891-5886 
gwenwestphal@msn.com 
Bilingual - English/Spanish 
 
Julie Cicileo 
3101 E. Second St. #9C 
Long Beach 90803 
(562) 453-8614 
cicileoadoptions@aol.com  
 
 
 
 

 
 
Glen Conner 
2321 Rockingham Circle 
Lodi 95242 
(209) 327-9264 Cell  
(209) 334-5034 
Gmcjc3@comcast.net  
 
Lois M. Davis 
1328 Westwood Blvd, Ste. 24 
Los Angeles 90024 
(310) 475-3178 
(310) 621-3620 Cell 
lmdsss@aol.com  
 
Vicki K. DesRoches 
19772  Elmcrest Lane 
Huntington Beach 92646 
(714) 964-2541 
(714) 585-0626 (cell) 
Vdesroches1@verizon.net  
Bilingual – English/Cantonese 
 
Debra Dworaczyk, LCSW 
18630 Oak Tree Rd. 
Nevada City 95959 
(530) 292-4324 
(530) 559-4324 
debradworaczyk@gmail.com    
 
Annette G. Eastman 
504 Quail Hill Court 
Walnut Creek 94595 
(925) 947-3855 
annetteeg@yahoo.com 
 
Phyllis Ehrenberg 
5738 Aldea Avenue 
Encino 91316 
(818) 342-7408 
pge@social.rr.com  
 
Beth Ellis 
(818) 893-8782 
 
Barbara Jacobs Fistanic, LCSW 
13323 Washington Blvd., Ste 200 
Los Angeles 90066 
(310) 799-4455 
barbjacobslcsw@earthlink.net 
 
Larry G. Farley 
10124 Dutch Iris Drive 
Bakersfield 93311 
(661) 665-0624 
(661) 619-4170 (cell) 
Larry39@bak.rr.com  
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Naomi Fate 
16195 Siskiyou Rd., Ste. 120-A 
Apple Valley 92307 
(760) 946-2070 
NaomiLMFT@msn.com  
 
Helen Fauss 
120 Scenic Road 
Fairfax 94930 
(415) 485-0987 
helenfauss@sbcglobal.net  
 
Mike Foster 
3407 Huxley St., #26 
Los Angeles 90027 
(213) 500-0603 
fabian51@aol.com 
 
Lisa Fulmore 
P.O. Box 15661 
San Diego 92175 
(619) 582-1115 
lisafulmore@yahoo.com  
 
Heather Genschmer, LCSW 
1011 Elbert Street 
Oakland 94602 
(510) 336-1844 
 
Donna J. Haas 
Sherman Oaks 91423 
(818) 784-8040 
 
Heather A. Halpern 
30011 Ivy Glenn Dr., Ste. 112 
Laguna Niguel 92677 
(949) 495-9250 
(949) 292-8695 
heatherhalpern@cox.net 
 
Jamie Hammond 
P.O. Box 48654 
Los Angeles 90048 
(310) 923-6428 
jamiehammond@sbcglobal.net 
 
Sheila Handley 
446 West Street 
Sebastopol 95472 
(707) 829-9182 
(707) 799-6334 (cell) 
sheilahandley@comcast.net  
 
Maureen C. Hanna, LCSW 
P.O. Box 3085 
Pinedale 93650 
(209) 966-5862 
(209) 761-7057 (cell) 
hannahaven@comcast.net 

 
 
Barbara Hanson 
10530 Vista Lago Place 
San Diego 92131 
(619) 994-0639 
BH8900@aol.com 
 
Robyn L. Harrod 
P.O. Box 351725 
Los Angeles 90035 
(213) 365-2900 
(213) 590-8498 Cell 
robynlharrod90035@yahoo.com 
 
Robin S. Heins 
1559 Norwich Avenue 
Thousand Oaks 91360-3533 
(805) 390-5064 
msrsh@aol.com  
 
Maria G. Hernandez 
570 Old Ventura Avenue 
Oak View 93022 
(805) 535-8683 
Bilingual-Spanish and English 
hdezmaria@yahoo.com  
 
Angeline L. Hood 
Post Office Box 82 
Alpine 91903 
(619) 297-4450 
 
Anne. O. Howell 
9631 Davona Drive 
San Ramon 94583 
(925) 989-1825 
(925) 829-5905 fax 
a.howell@prodigy.net 
 
Lori Hunstad 
P.O. Box 966 
Pismo Beach 93448 
(805) 473-4646 
 
Dennis B. Irving 
2503 E. Puritan Circle 
Anaheim 92806 
(714) 991-5414 
(714) 600-8906 
irving4@sbcglobal.net 
 
William M. Jemison 
42 Parkhurst Street 
Chico 95928 
(530) 345-8686 
cbjem@onemain.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Thomas D. Joiner 
1550 Bancroft Avenue, #412 
San Leandro 94577 
(510) 465-1800 Ext. 4902 
(510) 306-7792 (cell) 
Thomasdewey@sbcglobal.net 
 
Glenda R. Jordan 
2424 Birch Log Way 
Hacienda Heights 91745 
(626) 968-9022 
grjordan@roadrunner.com  
 
Audrey Kahane 
P.O. Box 1267. 
Desert Hot Springs 92240-0967 
(760) 251-3720 
(760) 567-0832 Cell 
draudreykahane@aol.com 
 
Elaine Kindle, LCSW 
2211 So. Hacienda Blvd., Ste. 103C 
Hacienda Heights 91745 
(626) 330-7990 
(949) 293-8713 Cell 
drelainekindle@yahoo.com  
 
Carrie A. Lew 
P.O. Box 2102 
Redondo Beach 90278 
(310) 502-1942 
Bilingual – English/Spanish 
carrieL@usc.edu 
 
Patricia L. Liles 
P.O. Box 2727 
Crestline 92325 
(909) 645-8580 
pattyliles50@hotmail.com 
 
Jeffrey J. Lille 
11573 Los Osos Vly Rd., Ste D 
San Luis Obispo 93405 
(805) 541-0322 
(805) 550-3162 (cell) 
worlil@charter.net 
 
Helen Lindsey 
Post Office Box 3974 
Tustin, CA 92781-3974 
(714) 287-8737 
Helen4adoption@yahoo.com  
 
Janet B. Linville 
1116 Pine Street 
Redding 96001 
(530) 243-9057 
srms@charter.net  
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Linda K. Lipscomb 
3844 W. Channel Blvd., PMB 525 
Oxnard 93035 
(805) 421-4511 
(805) 382-1917 Fax 
 
Virginia D. Lujan 
13337 E. South St., Ste. 130 
Cerritos 90703 
(562) 860-7051 
Bilingual - English/Spanish 
LUJANV.B@yahoo.com  
 
Carolyn M. Maddox 
5705 Avenida Estoril 
Long Beach 90814 
(562) 494-4077 
awmcmm@aol.com  
 
Lucina Elizabeth Merancio 
Post Office Box 8519 
Long Beach, California 90808 
(310) 344-5939 
(562) 866-74488 Fax 
lucinamerancio@verizon.net  
 
Carol C. Minard 
P.O. Box 10 
French Gulch 96033 
(530) 359-2733 
(530) 941-3297 
dalgulch@aol.com 
 
Sharon L. Morris 
P.O. Box 7303 
Long Beach 90807 
(562) 595-1640 
(562) 243-5742 (cell) 
Deana_30313@msn.com  
 
Suzanna E. Noch 
2021 Van Karajan Drive 
Rancho Palos Verdes 90275 
(310) 241-1464 
n.suzannah@yahoo.com  
 
Philip Palk 
Post Office Box 4042 
Santa Ana 92702 
(949) 646-5947 
 
Susan D. Palmer 
250 W. First St., Ste. 242 
Claremont 91711 
(909) 621-9023 
(951) 206-8304 (cell) 
Kpalmer2452@earthlink.net  
Bilingual - English/Spanish 
 

 
 
Donna J. Parsons 
6604 Dunsmuir Avenue 
Dunsmuir 96025 
(877) 235-2884 
43dparsons@mindspring.com 
 
Loren Pinn 
2005 Via Sinalda 
La Jolla 92037 
(858) 459-4181 phone/fax 
lorenpinn@gmail.com  
 
Lisa Ragsdale-Coffman 
P.O. Box 742 
Meadow Vista 95722 
(530) 878-0126 
coffmans@sbcglobal.net 
 
Lolita (Lola) Reynoso 
P.O. Box 83472 
Los Angeles 90083 
(310) 686-6575 (cell) 
lolarey@sbcglobal.net 
Bilingual - English/Spanish 
 
Cheryle L. Roberts, LCSW 
2360 25th Avenue 
Sacramento 95822 
(916) 284-7737 
Croberts00@comcast.net  
 
Christine Robey 
1616 N. Rosewood Avenue 
Santa Ana 92706 
(714) 381-2675 
christinerobey@gmail.com  
 
Laura Rosas 
250 West First St., Suite 242 
Claremont 91711 
(909) 855-5508 
Rosas_laura@yahoo.com  
 
Paula (Polly) Rosenthal 
1315 Josephine Street 
Berkeley 94703 
(510) 524-5738 
(510) 529-5596 Cell 
pollyrosenthal@gmail.com  
 
Devon Denise Rubin 
4112 24th Street 
San Francisco 94114 
(415) 826-7311 
(415) 412-5109 Cell 
devonrubin@mac.com 
 
 
 

 
 
Irene Y. Scaggs, MSW, LCSW 
1104 N Monterey Street, #E 
Alhambra 91801 
(626) 799-1064 
(626) 278-1525 (cell) 
iyscaggs@aol.com 
 
Rebecca Schwartz 
260 Maple Ct., Ste. 115 
Ventura 93004 
(805) 658-9202 
(805) 675-9507 (emergencies only) 
allschwartz@adelphia.net  
 
Rebecca Schwartz 
501 Marin St., Ste. 108 
Thousand Oaks 91360 
(805) 495-5095 
 
Dee Dee Shulman 
Post Office Box 2702 
Toluca Lake 91610-0702 
(818) 762-0335 
shulmd@dcfs.lacounty.gov  
 
Vicki S. Marsch Siegel 
308 South Maple Drive 
Beverly Hills 90212 
(310) 278-8678 
vsiegel@pacbell.net  
 
Barbara Sugar 
1346 Alessandro Drive 
Newbury Park 91320 
(805) 499-0620 
BJSugar999@verizon.net  
 
Judith D. Taege 
Post Office Box 27222 
Fresno 93729 
(559) 270-9108 
jtaege@comcast.net  
 
Marcy Tajkef 
16060 Ventura Boulevard, Ste 332 
Encino, 91436 
(818) 481-2727 
adoption.service.provider@hotmail.com  
 
Stacy Taylor, LCSW 
1760 Solano Ave., #304 
Berkeley 94707 
(510) 234-7224 
stacytaylor@earthlink.net  
 
Deborah Cotton Thomas 
2217 Gates Avenue, #B 
Redondo Beach 90278 
(310) 542-1321 
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onemrsdebt@aol.com 
 
 
William Charles Thomas 
3645 S. Westwood Blvd., #102 
Los Angeles 90034 
(310) 838-9518 
Danceking@aol.com   
 
Sandra S. Thomas, Ph.D 
160 N 7th Street, Suite A 
Grover Beach 93433 
(805) 473-1543 
sthomas@best1.net 
 
Joyce A. Thompson 
411 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 200 
San Diego 92108 
(619) 993-4727 
jlathompson@gmail.com  
 
Cynthia Turner 
857 McKinley Ave. 
Oakland 94610 
(510) 543-8787 
c4turner@aol.com 
 
Denise Wagner, LCSW 
Post Office Box 817 
Cotati 94931 
(707) 794-9088 
(707) 321-3405 (cell) 
dwagnerlcsw@comcast.net  
 
Melissa Warner 
14572 Westfall Road 
Tustin 92780 
(714) 600-9302 
 
Alice R. Washington 
4003 Howe Street 
Oakland 94611 
(510) 248-9500 
rsocialwork1@juno.com 
 
Mary C. Williams 
810 E. Manchester Blvd., #4 
Inglewood, California 90301 
(323) 491-9988 
 
Cynthia M. Willard 
16 Pine Court 
Inglewood 90302 
(310) 419-6172 
(310) 259-6240 
cwillard@blackparenting.org 
 
Susan Wingate, LCSW 
7668 El Camino Real, Ste., 104-114 
Carlsbad 92009 
(760) 436-5592 

swingate@sageworkshops.com  
 
 
Ronald P. Wolff 
(650) 208-1736 
pwolff@fsasf.org 
 
Brent Yoder, LCSW 
411 Camino Del Rio South, Ste., 200 
San Diego, CA 92108 
(619) 294-7772 
(619) 757-7315 (cell) 
brent@adoption-options.org 
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Catholic Charities Adoption Agency 
349 Cedar Street 
San Diego 92101-3197 
(619) 231-2828 
Bilingual – English/Spanish 
lvillalobos@ccdsd.org  
 
Chrysalis House, Incorporated 
4035 N. Fresno St., #101 
Fresno 93726 
(559) 229-9862 
info@chrysalishouse.com  
www.chrysalishouse.com  
 
Family Connections 
Christian Adoptions 
1120 Tulley Road 
Modesto 95350 
(209) 524-8844 
 
Family Connections 
Christian Adoptions 
111 Howe Avenue, #395 
Sacramento 95825 
(916) 568-5966 
 
Family Connections 
Christian Adoptions 
7257 N Maple Avenue, #101 
Fresno 93720 
(559) 325-9388 
 
Family Connections 
Christian Adoptions 
2191 S El Camino Real, #202 
Oceanside 92054 
(760) 966-0531 
 
Family Connections 
Christian Adoptions 
4882 McGrath, #240 
Ventura 93003 
(805) 477-7400 
 
 Family Connections 
Christian Adoptions 
3001 Broad Street 
San Luis Obispo 93401 
(805) 542-9084 
 
Hand In Hand Foundation 
David M. Boschen 
830 Whispering Pines Drive 
Scotts Valley, 95066 
(831) 438-3736 
(831) 234-1126 
David@handinhand.us  
 
 

 
 
Holy Family Services – Counseling 
and Adoption 
Post Office Box 26368 
Los Angeles 90026-0368 
(213) 202-3900 
(626) 622-4700 Cell 
hfsadopt@aol.com  
 
International Christian Adoptions 
41745 Rider Way, #2 
Temecula 92590 
(951) 695-3336 
(951) 813-9432 (cell) 
Bilingual – English/Spanish 
info@4achild.org 
 
Kinship Center 
124 River Road 
Salinas 93908 
(831) 649-3033 
Bilingual – English/Spanish 
 
Life Adoption Services Incorporated 
440 West Main Street 
 
Tustin 92780 
(714) 838-5433 
(714) 448-5544 (cell) 
Lifeadoption@FEA.net  
 
Nightlight Christian Adoptions 
801 E. Chapman Avenue, Suite 106 
Fullerton 92831 
(714) 278-1020 
(714) 273-3157 (emergency after 
hours) 
Info@Nighlight.org  
Victory@Nightlight.org   
 
County of Santa Cruz 
Human Services Department 
Melissa Herceg 
12 W. Beach Street 
Watsonville 95076 
(831) 763-8857 
(831) 566-7045 
Melissa.herceg@hsd.co.santa-
cruz.ca.us  
 
Sierra Adoption Services 
Sacramento Office 
8928 Volunteer Lane, #240 
Sacramento 95826 
(916) 368-5114 
 
Sierra Adoption Services (Sub-Office) 
138 New Mohawk Road, Suite 200 
Nevada City 95959 
(530) 478-0900 

 
 
Sierra Adoption Services (Sub-Office) 
11990 Heritage Oak Pl., Ste., 1B & 3 
Auburn 95603 
(530) 887-9982 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


